remote e-Yoting and e-

voting during the meeting 

0.01 % 

Total number of members whose 
votes were declared invalid I 

Total number of votes cast by 
them 

Nil 

Remarks: As the Number of votes cast in favour of the Ordinary Resolution is 8.35.56.093 
(Eight Crores Thirty Five Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand and Ninety Three) ( i.e. 99.99%) is more 
than the number of votes cast against 161 (One Hundred and Sixty One) (i.e. 0.01%). I report 
that the Ordinary Resolution as set out in the Notice of the Annual General Meeting dated 
May 20, 2022, under section 96 of the Companies Act, 201 3 has been passed by the 
Shareholders with requisite majority. 

II. Resolution No.

[...]

votes were declared invalid them 

Nil 

Remarks: As the Number of votes cast in favour of the Ordinary Resolution is 8,36,23,373 
(Eight Crores Thiity Six Lakhs Twenty Three Thousand Three Hundred and Seventy Three) 
(i.e. 99.99%) is more than the number of votes cast against 163 (One Hundred and Sixty 
Three) (i.e.0.01 %), I repo1t that the Ordinary Resolution as set out in the Notice of the 
Annual General Meeting dated May 20, 2022, under section 96 of the Companies Act. 20 I 3 
has been passed by the Shareholders with requisite majority. 

III. Resolution No.

[...]

(iii) Invalid Votes: 

Remarks: As the Number of votes cast in favour of the Ordinary Resolution is 7,99,96.444 
(Seven Crores Ninety Nine Lakhs Ninety Six Thousand Four Hundred and l·orty Four) ( i.e. 
95.66%) is more than the number of voles cast against 36.26.961 (Thirty Six Lakhs Twenty 
Six Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty One) (i.e.4.34%), I report that the Ordinary 
Resolution as set out in the Notice of the Annual General Meeting dated May 20, 2022, under 
section 96 of the Companies Act, 2013 has been passed by the Shareholders with requisite 
majority. 

IV. Resolution No.

[...]

and e-voting during the meeting during the meeting 

meeting. 
9 170 0.01 % 

(iii) Invalid Votes: 

Total number of members whose 
votes were declared invalid I 

Total number of votes cast by 
them 

Nil 

Remarks: As the Number of votes cast in favour of the Ordinary Resolution is 8,36,23,360 
(Eight Crores Thirty Six Lakhs Twenty Three Thousand Three Hundred and Sixty) 
(i.e.99.99%) is more than the number of votes cast against 170 (One Hundred and Seventy) 
(i.e. 0.01 %), I repo11 that the Ordinary Resolution as set out in the Notice of the Annual 
General Meeting dated May 20, 2022, under section 96 of the Companies Act.

[...]

them 

Nil 

Remarks: As the Number of votes cast in favour of the Ordinary Resolution is 8,21 ,98.346 
(Eight Crores Twenty One Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand Three Hundred and Fo1ty Six) (i .e. 
98.30%) is more than the number of votes cast against 14.25, 104 (Fourteen Lakhs Twenty 
Five Thousand One Hundred and Four) (i.e.1.70%). I report that the Ordinary Resolution as 
set out in the Notice of the Ammal General Meeting dated May 20. 2022, under section 96 of 
the Companies Act, 2013 has been passed by the Shareholders with requisite majority 

VI. Resolution No.

[...]

Total number of votes cast by 
Them 

-·--

Remarks: As the Number of votes cast in favour of the Special Resolution is 8,36,23, 174 
(Eight Crores Thirty Six Lakhs Twenty Three Thousand One Hundred and Seventy Four) 
(i.e. 99.99%) is more than the number of votes cast against 219 (Two Hundred and Nineteen) 
(i .e.0.01%), I rep011 that the Special Resolution as set out in the Notice of the Annual General 
Meeting dated May 20, 2022, under section 96 of the Companies Act. 20 13 has been passed 
by the Shareholders with requisite majority. 

The register, all other papers and relevant records relating to voting shall remain in our safe